



Date: May 18, 2021

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 960297 (Atmosphere Realty Private Limited)

Subject: Submission of a Certificate pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the year ended

March 31, 2021

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (hereinafter "Regulations"), please find enclosed herewith Certificate dated May 18, 2021 issued by Catalyst Trusteeship Limited the Debenture Trustees, confirming that they have received the information, as specified under Regulation 52(4) of the Regulations, for the half year ended March 31, 2021, from the Company and noted the same.

Please acknowledge receipt of the said certificate.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Atmosphere Realty Private Limited

Kunjal Parekh

Company Secretary

Membership No.: ACS46178

ACMINITED A DELIVERY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR



Registered Office Address: 808, Krushal Commercial Complex, Above Shoppers Stop, G.M. Road, Chembur (W), Mumbai – 400089. E: office@maninfra.com W: www.atmosphereO2.in CIN: U70102MH2007PTC166974

Site Address: Atmosphere O2, Goregaon-Mulund Link Road, Near Fortis Hospital, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080.

Sales Office: T: +91 22 25628409 F: +91 22 67308401 E: atmosphere@thewadhwagroup.com







IN ASSOCIATION WITH





No. CTL/DEB/21-22/Noting Certificate/412

May 18, 2021

To Whomsoever It May Concern,

CERTIFICATE FOR RECEIPT AND NOTING OF INFORMATION

[Pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We, Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ("Debenture Trustee") hereby confirm that we have received and noted the information, as specified under regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Regulations"), provided to us by Atmosphere Realty Private Limited ("the Company") for the Half Year ended March 31, 2021.

This Certificate is being issued pursuant to the requirements of regulation 52(5) of the aforesaid Regulations, for onward submission to Stock Exchange(s) by the Company.

For Catalyst Trusteeship Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: Results submitted by Company

